# STATE OF MINNESOTA

#### DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

### BANKING DIVISION

### 

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Merchants State Bank, Virginia, St. Louis County, Minnesota,

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

. 2

f i se

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Winnesota, do hereby appoint

SS

# MARK NOLAN

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the Merchants State Bank, Virginia, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this Ist day of May, A. D. 1955, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7479

7479 ENT TO RETTAN ENT UN 1 A LIVELA ri on teluan of desa un al contast vauce letore 1990 THE PERSON aired to rentrations' include .A reals .I aired the transformer of the office office of the office o 133 **[**---7 13 Sec. £.~.) STATE OF MENNEROTA DEPARTMENT ISTR MAY 2: 1935 Secretary of Secret Secretary of Secretary Secretary of Secretary DEPART MENT OF COMMUNICE BANAING DIVISION STATE OF MAININGOTA 4.1 BANAING DIVISION BANAING DIVISION I hereby certify that the within instrument has been compared by as with the original in concerning in a ave and correct copy of the colligional doanmeet which whe fired in this office on the 20 day May , A 10. o'clock ..., A. D. 193 5 4-13 6 a at М. E. A. BUNGON, By COMMER OF BANKS, By Com Steery, Examiner in Charge of